Wan Y, et al. (2009) Role of the histone variant H2A.Z/Htz1p in TBP recruitment,

chromatin dynamics, and regulated expression of oleate-responsive genes. Mol Cell

Biol 29(9):2346-58

WANG, Z., A field study of the thermal comfort in residential buildings in Harbin,

Building and Environment 41 (2006) 1034–1039.

Doi:10.1016/j.buildenv.2005.04.020.

WATKINSON, A. R.; GILL, J. A.; HULME, M. Flying in the face of climate change: a

review of climate change, past, present and future. Ibis, v. 146, p. 4-10, 2004.

WEBARCONDICIONADO. A história do ar condicionado. Disponível em:

https://www.webarcondicionado.com.br/a-historia-do-ar-condicionado.   Acesso em: 02

fev. 2019.

WHO. Regional Office for Europe. Indoor air pollutants: exposure and health effects:

report on a WHO Meeting. Copenhagen, 1983. (EURO Reportsand Studies, n. 78).

WESTPHAL, F. S. Análise de incertezas e de sensibilidade aplicadas à simulação de

desempenho energético de edificações comerciais. 2007. 147 f. Tese (Doutorado em

Engenharia Civil) – PPGEC, Universidade Federal de Santa Catarina, Florianópolis,

2007.

XAVIER, A. A. P. Indices of Thermal Comfort Developed from Field Survey in Brazil.

ASHRAE Transactions 2000. Atlanta: v. 106, n. 1, p. 45-58, 2000.

XAVIER, A. A. Condições de conforto térmico para estudantes de 2° Grau na

região de Florianópolis. 198 f. Dissertação (Mestrado em Engenharia Civil) -

Universidade Federal de Santa Catarina, Florianópolis, 1999.

YU, B. F. et al. Review of research on air-conditioning systems and indoor air auality

control for human health. International Journal of Refrigeration, v. 32, n. 1, p. 3-20,

2009.

ZHANG, F. et al. The effects of higher temperature setpoints during summer on office

workers' cognitive load and thermal comfort. Building and Environment, n. 123, p.

176-188, 2017.

185

APÊNDICES

186

APÊNDICES

APÊNDICE A

Tabela 36 – Lista das salas com os equipamentos condicionadores de ar

TÉRREO 2° ANDAR

 ZONA POT (W) COP (W/W)  ZONA POT (W) COP (W/W)

Sala 01 DB90CA 5.655 3,01 Sala 24 EC3632 5.655 3,01

Sala 02 1CB7FD 5.655 3,01 Sala 25 31340A 5.655 3,01

Sala 03 321516 5.655 3,01 Sala 26 F93FB8 5.655 3,01

Sala 04 546E44 5.655 3,01 C. Nutri 85F9DA 5.655 3,01

Sala 05 5E1F04 5.655 3,01 Sala 27 386BC6 5.655 3,01

Sala 06 C3C829 5.655 3,01 Sala 28 3D9544 5.274 2,86

Sala 07 S7 5.655 3,01 Sala 29 92A205 5.274 2,86

Sala 08 Sgo 5.655 3,01 Sala 30 ACC494 5.655 3,01

Sala 09 Si 5.655 3,01 Sala 31 690329 5.655 3,01

Sala 10 D3DF59 5.655 3,01 Sala 32 325224 5.655 3,01

Bibliot 1 F6DDD4 5.655 3,01 ADM 273CC7 2.494 2,82

Bibliot 2 7EE871 5.274 2,65 Sala 33 ED0796 5.655 3,01

Bibliot 3 6BCEF7 5.274 2,65 Sala 34 CE4B04 5.655 3,01

 --------  -------- Sala 35 F2DAC8 5.655 3,01

 --------  -------- Sala 36 F2CFA8 5.274 2,86

 --------  -------- Sala 35A 56A942 5.274 2,86

1° ANDAR 3° ANDAR

 ZONA POT (W) COP (W/W)  ZONA POT (W) COP (W/W)

Sala 11 F9D8D6 5.655 3,01 Sala 37 A4B78F 5.655 3,01

Sala 12 837AF8 5.655 3,01 Sala 38 54F5B3 5.655 3,01

Sala 13 9600A2 5.655 3,01 Sala 39 D9DB92 5.655 3,01

C. Ext 3F90C5 5.655 3,01 Sala 39A ACF9BA 2494 2,82

Sala 14 E30332D 5.655 3,01 Sala 40 F2E6D4 5.655 3,01

Sala 15 98A2EE 5.274 2,65 Sala 41 13F612 5.655 3,01

Sala 16 6F5648 5.274 2,65 Sala 42 54514F 5.655 3,01

Sala 17 3A77DF 5.655 3,01 Sala 43 1CC929 5.655 3,01

Sala 18 24A159 5.655 3,01 Sala 44 3A22DA 5.655 3,01

Sala 19 24FAF6 5.655 3,01 Sala 45 9339A1 5.655 3,01

Sala 19A F2F879 2.494 2,82 Sala 45A AB316E 2494 2,82

Sala 20 427AD2 5.655 3,01 Sala 46 7059A5 5.655 3,01

Sala 21 577419 5.655 3,01 Sala 47 54BB1E 5.655 3,01

Sala 22 480048 5.655 3,01 Sala 48 B2CBC7 5.655 3,01

Sala 23 23E183 5.274 2,86 Sala 49 3D5A1D  2.494 2,82

Sala 23A 2EEB7B 5.655 3,01

187

APÊNDICE B

Tabela 37 – Lista das potências das luminárias das salas

TÉRREO 2° ANDAR

 ZONA Quant Pot (W)  ZONA Quant Pot (W)

Sala 01 DB90CA 8 lumin 320 Sala 24 EC3632 8 lumin 320

Sala 02 1CB7FD 8 lumin 320 Sala 25 31340A 8 lumin 320

Sala 03 321516 8 lumin 320 Sala 26 F93FB8 8 lumin 320

Sala 04 546E44 8 lumin 320 C. Nutri 85F9DA 8 lumin 320

Sala 05 5E1F04 8 lumin 320 Sala 27 386BC6 8 lumin 320

Sala 06 C3C829 8 lumin 320 Sala 28 3D9544 4 lumin 160

Sala 07 S7 8 lumin 320 Sala 29 92A205 4 lumin 160

Sala 08 Sgo 8 lumin 320 Sala 30 ACC494 8 lumin 320

Sala 09 Si 8 lumin 320 Sala 31 690329 8 lumin 320